APPENDIX `A’ TO NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

1 Name of work REPAIR TO UNSERVICEABLE ITEMS OF 1MW SOLAR POWER 

PLANT AT MAKARPURA UNDER GE (A) BARODA 

2 Estimated cost Rs 24,68,100 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand One 
Hundred only) 

3 Period of completion 180 Days 

4 Cost of tender 
documents 

Rs.500/- in the form of DD/Bankers cheque from any Schedule bank in 
favour of GE (Army) Baroda and payable at Baroda 
(Note: - In case of retendering, the contractor who had quoted in the